

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.29485 of 2022

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 01.     | 13.09.2022 | <p><b><u>AVSS,J &amp; SV,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.No.29485 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>Rule nisi. Call for records.<br/>Notice returnable in four weeks.<br/>Post after eight (08) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>Dispensed with for the present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>It is contended by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the order passed by the respondent No.1 in complaint No.93/2021/B1 dated 06.04.2022 is contrary to the provisions of Sections 7 and 10 of Andhra Pradesh Lokayukta Act, 1983. In elaboration, it is further submitted by the learned counsel that the order impugned in the present Writ Petition suffers from inherent lack of jurisdiction and also the same is violative of the principals of natural justice apart from clear contravention of Section 10 of the Lokayukta act. It is further submitted that without being preceded by any notice and opportunity to the petitioners', the respondent No.1 herein passed the impugned order. These aspects in the considered opinion of this Court require consideration.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Having regard to the above reasons, there</p> |             |

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                               |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p>shall be Interim order as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>AVSS,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>SV,J</p> <p>VTs<br/>Note: Issue CC by 14.09.2022.</p> |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|