

**WRIT PETITION NO: 29485 of 2022**

Gurindapalli Rambabu and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The Institution of Lokayukta of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. G. Amulya Spencer representing
Sri G. Ronald Raju

Advocate for Respondents : Sri B. P. Raju

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 21st April 2026****P C :**Delete from the caption "For dismissal" and list for consideration on
14.07.2026.Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date
of hearing.**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD